

74	REICHARDT, Thomas		
1. Lauf Zielgerade	<u>Strecke</u>	<u>Rd.Zeit</u>	<u>Fahrzeit</u>
	250 m	21,402	00:21,402
	500 m	17,076	00:38,478
	750 m	17,620	00:56,098
	1000 m	18,254	01:14,352
	1250 m	18,557	01:32,909
	1500 m	18,973	01:51,882
	1750 m	19,187	02:11,069
	2000 m	18,546	02:29,615

23	FISCHER, Marc		
1. Lauf Gegengerade	<u>Strecke</u>	<u>Rd.Zeit</u>	<u>Fahrzeit</u>
	250 m	22,131	00:22,131
	500 m	17,164	00:39,295
	750 m	17,870	00:57,165
	1000 m	18,661	01:15,826
	1250 m	19,113	01:34,939
	1500 m	19,630	01:54,569
	1750 m	20,090	02:14,659
	2000 m	20,513	02:35,172

55	BOTHE, Erik		
2. Lauf Zielgerade	<u>Strecke</u>	<u>Rd.Zeit</u>	<u>Fahrzeit</u>
	250 m	22,161	00:22,161
	500 m	17,673	00:39,834
	750 m	18,549	00:58,383
	1000 m	18,978	01:17,361
	1250 m	18,903	01:36,264
	1500 m	18,687	01:54,951
	1750 m	19,071	02:14,022
	2000 m	19,351	02:33,373

63	EBERHARDT, Johannes		
2. Lauf Gegengerade	<u>Strecke</u>	<u>Rd.Zeit</u>	<u>Fahrzeit</u>
	250 m	21,702	00:21,702
	500 m	17,149	00:38,851
	750 m	18,316	00:57,167
	1000 m	19,338	01:16,505
	1250 m	19,743	01:36,248
	1500 m	19,759	01:56,007
	1750 m	20,009	02:16,016
	2000 m	19,718	02:35,734

15	WEBER, Sebastian		
3. Lauf Zielgerade	<u>Strecke</u>	<u>Rd.Zeit</u>	<u>Fahrzeit</u>
	250 m	21,417	00:21,417
	500 m	16,600	00:38,017
	750 m	17,467	00:55,484
	1000 m	18,655	01:14,139
	1250 m	19,526	01:33,665
	1500 m	19,693	01:53,358
	1750 m	19,977	02:13,335
	2000 m	19,669	02:33,004

22	PAPROTZKI, Lukas		
3. Lauf Gegengerade	<u>Strecke</u>	<u>Rd.Zeit</u>	<u>Fahrzeit</u>
	250 m	24,497	00:24,497
	500 m	17,649	00:42,146
	750 m	18,361	01:00,507
	1000 m	19,123	01:19,630
	1250 m	19,510	01:39,140
	1500 m	19,554	01:58,694
	1750 m	19,502	02:18,196
	2000 m	19,331	02:37,527

31	DIETEREN, Jan		
4. Lauf Zielgerade	<u>Strecke</u>	<u>Rd.Zeit</u>	<u>Fahrzeit</u>
	250 m	20,757	00:20,757
	500 m	17,182	00:37,939
	750 m	18,437	00:56,376
	1000 m	19,212	01:15,588
	1250 m	19,715	01:35,303
	1500 m	19,530	01:54,833
	1750 m	19,626	02:14,459
	2000 m	19,150	02:33,609

24	MASCHE, Marvin		
4. Lauf Gegengerade	<u>Strecke</u>	<u>Rd.Zeit</u>	<u>Fahrzeit</u>
	250 m	21,340	00:21,340
	500 m	17,571	00:38,911
	750 m	18,723	00:57,634
	1000 m	18,837	01:16,471
	1250 m	19,044	01:35,515
	1500 m	19,095	01:54,610
	1750 m	19,367	02:13,977
	2000 m	19,291	02:33,268

51	BRÖDEL, Lucas		
5. Lauf Zielgerade	<u>Strecke</u>	<u>Rd.Zeit</u>	<u>Fahrzeit</u>
	250 m	20,871	00:20,871
	500 m	17,064	00:37,935
	750 m	17,944	00:55,879
	1000 m	18,640	01:14,519
	1250 m	19,052	01:33,571
	1500 m	19,008	01:52,579
	1750 m	19,207	02:11,786
	2000 m	18,698	02:30,484

38	ZOGBAUM, Stephan		
5. Lauf Gegengerade	<u>Strecke</u>	<u>Rd.Zeit</u>	<u>Fahrzeit</u>
	250 m	21,572	00:21,572
	500 m	17,425	00:38,997
	750 m	18,300	00:57,297
	1000 m	19,620	01:16,917
	1250 m	20,568	01:37,485
	1500 m	20,676	01:58,161
	1750 m	20,694	02:18,855
	2000 m	20,437	02:39,292

14	SCHMIDT, Michael		
6. Lauf Zielgerade	<u>Strecke</u>	<u>Rd.Zeit</u>	<u>Fahrzeit</u>
	250 m	21,106	00:21,106
	500 m	16,532	00:37,638
	750 m	17,267	00:54,905
	1000 m	18,241	01:13,146
	1250 m	19,073	01:32,219
	1500 m	19,272	01:51,491
	1750 m	19,424	02:10,915
	2000 m	19,319	02:30,234

5	FREUND, Christian		
6. Lauf Gegengerade	<u>Strecke</u>	<u>Rd.Zeit</u>	<u>Fahrzeit</u>
	250 m	23,087	00:23,087
	500 m	16,895	00:39,982
	750 m	17,784	00:57,766
	1000 m	18,622	01:16,388
	1250 m	18,847	01:35,235
	1500 m	19,139	01:54,374
	1750 m	19,451	02:13,825
	2000 m	19,517	02:33,342

64	FISCHER, Felix		
7. Lauf Zielgerade	<u>Strecke</u>	<u>Rd.Zeit</u>	<u>Fahrzeit</u>
	250 m	20,860	00:20,860
	500 m	17,095	00:37,955
	750 m	17,648	00:55,603
	1000 m	18,297	01:13,900
	1250 m	18,867	01:32,767
	1500 m	19,169	01:51,936
	1750 m	19,216	02:11,152
	2000 m	18,699	02:29,851

39	SCHNEIDER, Thomas		
7. Lauf Gegengerade	<u>Strecke</u>	<u>Rd.Zeit</u>	<u>Fahrzeit</u>
	250 m	20,872	00:20,872
	500 m	17,352	00:38,224
	750 m	18,235	00:56,459
	1000 m	18,932	01:15,391
	1250 m	19,654	01:35,045
	1500 m	20,039	01:55,084
	1750 m	19,849	02:14,933
	2000 m	18,491	02:33,424

25	STEINHAGEN, Tim		
8. Lauf Zielgerade	<u>Strecke</u>	<u>Rd.Zeit</u>	<u>Fahrzeit</u>
	250 m	20,933	00:20,933
	500 m	17,432	00:38,365
	750 m	18,429	00:56,794
	1000 m	19,527	01:16,321
	1250 m	19,678	01:35,999
	1500 m	19,953	01:55,952
	1750 m	20,057	02:16,009
	2000 m	19,692	02:35,701

33	SCHERF, Fabian		
9. Lauf Gegengerade	<u>Strecke</u>	<u>Rd.Zeit</u>	<u>Fahrzeit</u>
	250 m	22,054	00:22,054
	500 m	17,724	00:39,778
	750 m	18,653	00:58,431
	1000 m	19,439	01:17,870
	1250 m	20,157	01:38,027
	1500 m	20,451	01:58,478
	1750 m	20,582	02:19,060
	2000 m	20,202	02:39,262

13	MEIER, Alexander		
9. Lauf Zielgerade	<u>Strecke</u>	<u>Rd.Zeit</u>	<u>Fahrzeit</u>
	250 m	36,412	00:36,412
	500 m	17,174	00:53,586
	750 m	18,545	01:12,131
	1000 m	19,555	01:31,686
	1250 m	20,061	01:51,747
	1500 m	15,163	02:06,910
	1750 m	19,822	02:26,732
	2000 m	5,766	02:32,498

4	ESSERT, Benjamin		
9. Lauf Gegengerade	<u>Strecke</u>	<u>Rd.Zeit</u>	<u>Fahrzeit</u>
	250 m	20,000	00:20,000
	500 m	18,951	00:38,951
	750 m	18,540	00:57,491
	1000 m	19,304	01:16,795
	1250 m	19,896	01:36,691
	1500 m	20,231	01:56,922
	1750 m	19,975	02:16,897
	2000 m	19,899	02:36,796

27	SCHIEWIG, Phillip		
10. Lauf Zielgerade	<u>Strecke</u>	<u>Rd.Zeit</u>	<u>Fahrzeit</u>
	250 m	20,590	00:20,590
	500 m	17,154	00:37,744
	750 m	17,908	00:55,652
	1000 m	18,733	01:14,385
	1250 m	16,089	01:30,474
	1500 m	22,193	01:52,667
	1750 m	19,187	02:11,854
	2000 m	18,811	02:30,665

34	FRANZ, Florian		
10. Lauf Gegengerade	<u>Strecke</u>	<u>Rd.Zeit</u>	<u>Fahrzeit</u>
	250 m	21,343	00:21,343
	500 m	17,940	00:39,283
	750 m	19,636	00:58,919
	1000 m	20,852	01:19,771
	1250 m	21,661	01:41,432
	1500 m	20,896	02:02,328
	1750 m	21,829	02:24,157
	2000 m	21,143	02:45,300

12	VÖLKER, Janis		
11.Lauf Zielgerade	<u>Strecke</u>	<u>Rd.Zeit</u>	<u>Fahrzeit</u>
	250 m	21,866	00:21,866
	500 m	18,699	00:40,565
	750 m	17,080	00:57,645
	1000 m	17,844	01:15,489
	1250 m	18,933	01:34,422
	1500 m	19,229	01:53,651
	1750 m	19,430	02:13,081
	2000 m	19,599	02:32,680

3	EDERLE, Fabian		
11.Lauf Gegengerade	<u>Strecke</u>	<u>Rd.Zeit</u>	<u>Fahrzeit</u>
	250 m	21,060	00:21,060
	500 m	19,479	00:40,539
	750 m	17,030	00:57,569
	1000 m	17,717	01:15,286
	1250 m	18,670	01:33,956
	1500 m	19,017	01:52,973
	1750 m	18,985	02:11,958
	2000 m	18,982	02:30,940

40	ZEPUNTKE, Ruben		
12.Lauf Zielgerade	<u>Strecke</u>	<u>Rd.Zeit</u>	<u>Fahrzeit</u>
	250 m	21,870	00:21,870
	500 m	16,775	00:38,645
	750 m	17,123	00:55,768
	1000 m	17,908	01:13,676
	1250 m	18,585	01:32,261
	1500 m	18,854	01:51,115
	1750 m	18,786	02:09,901
	2000 m	18,296	02:28,197

28	KÄMNA, John-Andre		
12.Lauf Gegengerade	<u>Strecke</u>	<u>Rd.Zeit</u>	<u>Fahrzeit</u>
	250 m	21,889	00:21,889
	500 m	17,138	00:39,027
	750 m	17,915	00:56,942
	1000 m	18,750	01:15,692
	1250 m	19,376	01:35,068
	1500 m	19,925	01:54,993
	1750 m	20,139	02:15,132
	2000 m	19,820	02:34,952

11	MARSEILLE, Patrick		
13.Lauf Zielgerade	<u>Strecke</u>	<u>Rd.Zeit</u>	<u>Fahrzeit</u>
	250 m	21,168	00:21,168
	500 m	16,650	00:37,818
	750 m	17,377	00:55,195
	1000 m	18,180	01:13,375
	1250 m	18,951	01:32,326
	1500 m	19,309	01:51,635
	1750 m	19,771	02:11,406
	2000 m	20,069	02:31,475

2	DOLS, Karl		
13.Lauf Gegengerade	<u>Strecke</u>	<u>Rd.Zeit</u>	<u>Fahrzeit</u>
	250 m	21,191	00:21,191
	500 m	16,434	00:37,625
	750 m	17,233	00:54,858
	1000 m	18,257	01:13,115
	1250 m	18,901	01:32,016
	1500 m	19,332	01:51,348
	1750 m	19,479	02:10,827
	2000 m	18,949	02:29,776

30	BARTEL, Matthias		
14.Lauf Zielgerade	<u>Strecke</u>	<u>Rd.Zeit</u>	<u>Fahrzeit</u>
	250 m	21,693	00:21,693
	500 m	16,267	00:37,960
	750 m	17,256	00:55,216
	1000 m	18,507	01:13,723
	1250 m	19,067	01:32,790
	1500 m	19,574	01:52,364
	1750 m	19,698	02:12,062
	2000 m	19,931	02:31,993

57	KLEMM, Andreas		
14.Lauf Gegengerade	<u>Strecke</u>	<u>Rd.Zeit</u>	<u>Fahrzeit</u>
	250 m	22,351	00:22,351
	500 m	17,362	00:39,713
	750 m	18,112	00:57,825
	1000 m	19,216	01:17,041
	1250 m	19,798	01:36,839
	1500 m	20,050	01:56,889
	1750 m	20,343	02:17,232
	2000 m	20,776	02:38,008

48	WAGNER, Florian		
15.Lauf Zielgerade	<u>Strecke</u>	<u>Rd.Zeit</u>	<u>Fahrzeit</u>
	250 m	22,305	00:22,305
	500 m	17,218	00:39,523
	750 m	17,830	00:57,353
	1000 m	18,973	01:16,326
	1250 m	19,968	01:36,294
	1500 m	20,908	01:57,202
	1750 m	21,169	02:18,371
	2000 m	21,011	02:39,382

58	SCHULZ, Gregor		
15.Lauf Gegengerade	<u>Strecke</u>	<u>Rd.Zeit</u>	<u>Fahrzeit</u>
	250 m	22,445	00:22,445
	500 m	18,245	00:40,690
	750 m	19,103	00:59,793
	1000 m	19,768	01:19,561
	1250 m	20,016	01:39,577
	1500 m	20,228	01:59,805
	1750 m	20,077	02:19,882
	2000 m	19,400	02:39,282

82	REUTER, Dominik		
16.Lauf Zielgerade	<u>Strecke</u>	<u>Rd.Zeit</u>	<u>Fahrzeit</u>
	250 m	20,974	00:20,974
	500 m	16,282	00:37,256
	750 m	17,600	00:54,856
	1000 m	18,947	01:13,803
	1250 m	19,744	01:33,547
	1500 m	19,991	01:53,538
	1750 m	19,917	02:13,455
	2000 m	19,764	02:33,219

17	SCKARBATH, Dennis		
16.Lauf Gegengerade	<u>Strecke</u>	<u>Rd.Zeit</u>	<u>Fahrzeit</u>
	250 m	23,527	00:23,527
	500 m	18,026	00:41,553
	750 m	18,812	01:00,365
	1000 m	19,498	01:19,863
	1250 m	19,834	01:39,697
	1500 m	20,096	01:59,793
	1750 m	20,104	02:19,897
	2000 m	20,115	02:40,012

41	HINDES, Phillip		
17.Lauf Zielgerade	<u>Strecke</u>	<u>Rd.Zeit</u>	<u>Fahrzeit</u>
	250 m	21,609	00:21,609
	500 m	16,983	00:38,592
	750 m	17,558	00:56,150
	1000 m	18,647	01:14,797
	1250 m	19,531	01:34,328
	1500 m	19,406	01:53,734
	1750 m	20,078	02:13,812
	2000 m	19,598	02:33,410

65	ZABEL, Rick		
17.Lauf Gegengerade	<u>Strecke</u>	<u>Rd.Zeit</u>	<u>Fahrzeit</u>
	250 m	21,980	00:21,980
	500 m	17,489	00:39,469
	750 m	18,504	00:57,973
	1000 m	18,857	01:16,830
	1250 m	19,090	01:35,920
	1500 m	18,993	01:54,913
	1750 m	19,112	02:14,025
	2000 m	18,865	02:32,890

9	KENDLER, Benedikt		
18.Lauf Zielgerade	<u>Strecke</u>	<u>Rd.Zeit</u>	<u>Fahrzeit</u>
	250 m	20,530	00:20,530
	500 m	16,385	00:36,915
	750 m	17,269	00:54,184
	1000 m	18,210	01:12,394
	1250 m	19,096	01:31,490
	1500 m	19,688	01:51,178
	1750 m	20,074	02:11,252
	2000 m	19,400	02:30,652

1	BURKART, Achim		
18.Lauf Gegengerade	<u>Strecke</u>	<u>Rd.Zeit</u>	<u>Fahrzeit</u>
	250 m	20,916	00:20,916
	500 m	16,483	00:37,399
	750 m	17,085	00:54,484
	1000 m	17,866	01:12,350
	1250 m	18,399	01:30,749
	1500 m	18,849	01:49,598
	1750 m	19,163	02:08,761
	2000 m	18,923	02:27,684

19	BEYER, Maximilian		
19.Lauf Zielgerade	<u>Strecke</u>	<u>Rd.Zeit</u>	<u>Fahrzeit</u>
	250 m	21,217	00:21,217
	500 m	17,022	00:38,239
	750 m	17,948	00:56,187
	1000 m	18,535	01:14,722
	1250 m	18,780	01:33,502
	1500 m	19,215	01:52,717
	1750 m	19,050	02:11,767
	2000 m	18,751	02:30,518

79	VOGT, Mario		
19.Lauf Gegengerade	<u>Strecke</u>	<u>Rd.Zeit</u>	<u>Fahrzeit</u>
	250 m	22,165	00:22,165
	500 m	17,349	00:39,514
	750 m	17,728	00:57,242
	1000 m	18,371	01:15,613
	1250 m	18,741	01:34,354
	1500 m	18,837	01:53,191
	1750 m	18,808	02:11,999
	2000 m	19,013	02:31,012

68	DIETRICH, Benjamin		
20.Lauf Zielgerade	<u>Strecke</u>	<u>Rd.Zeit</u>	<u>Fahrzeit</u>
	250 m	21,778	00:21,778
	500 m	17,269	00:39,047
	750 m	18,085	00:57,132
	1000 m	19,148	01:16,280
	1250 m	20,122	01:36,402
	1500 m	20,504	01:56,906
	1750 m	20,419	02:17,325
	2000 m	19,688	02:37,013

59	GUERRERO, Michele		
20.Lauf Gegengerade	<u>Strecke</u>	<u>Rd.Zeit</u>	<u>Fahrzeit</u>
	250 m	23,601	00:23,601
	500 m	16,643	00:40,244
	750 m	17,301	00:57,545
	1000 m	18,706	01:16,251
	1250 m	19,402	01:35,653
	1500 m	19,553	01:55,206
	1750 m	19,444	02:14,650
	2000 m	19,460	02:34,110

43	KRÜGER, Andre		
21.Lauf Zielgerade	<u>Strecke</u>	<u>Rd.Zeit</u>	<u>Fahrzeit</u>
	250 m	21,882	00:21,882
	500 m	17,628	00:39,510
	750 m	18,063	00:57,573
	1000 m	18,877	01:16,450
	1250 m	19,502	01:35,952
	1500 m	19,744	01:55,696
	1750 m	19,056	02:14,752
	2000 m	18,525	02:33,277

71	PLARRE, Matthias		
21.Lauf Gegengerade	<u>Strecke</u>	<u>Rd.Zeit</u>	<u>Fahrzeit</u>
	250 m	23,852	00:23,852
	500 m	16,505	00:40,357
	750 m	17,230	00:57,587
	1000 m	17,814	01:15,401
	1250 m	18,134	01:33,535
	1500 m	18,338	01:51,873
	1750 m	18,451	02:10,324
	2000 m	18,536	02:28,860

78	DREßLER, Arne		
22.Lauf Zielgerade	<u>Strecke</u>	<u>Rd.Zeit</u>	<u>Fahrzeit</u>
	250 m	20,512	00:20,512
	500 m	16,694	00:37,206
	750 m	17,311	00:54,517
	1000 m	18,196	01:12,713
	1250 m	18,920	01:31,633
	1500 m	19,670	01:51,303
	1750 m	19,812	02:11,115
	2000 m	19,387	02:30,502

18	WINKLER, Nico_Marcel		
22.Lauf Gegengerade	<u>Strecke</u>	<u>Rd.Zeit</u>	<u>Fahrzeit</u>
	250 m	21,002	00:21,002
	500 m	16,957	00:37,959
	750 m	17,883	00:55,842
	1000 m	18,947	01:14,789
	1250 m	19,796	01:34,585
	1500 m	20,243	01:54,828
	1750 m	20,425	02:15,253
	2000 m	20,442	02:35,695

49	KÖNIG, Ben		
23.Lauf Zielgerade	<u>Strecke</u>	<u>Rd.Zeit</u>	<u>Fahrzeit</u>
	250 m	20,767	00:20,767
	500 m	16,553	00:37,320
	750 m	17,866	00:55,186
	1000 m	19,443	01:14,629
	1250 m	21,111	01:35,740
	1500 m	22,144	01:57,884
	1750 m	19,971	02:17,855
	2000 m	23,370	02:41,225

60	ZOLLSTAB, Daniel		
23.Lauf Gegengerade	<u>Strecke</u>	<u>Rd.Zeit</u>	<u>Fahrzeit</u>
	250 m	21,606	00:21,606
	500 m	16,713	00:38,319
	750 m	17,169	00:55,488
	1000 m	17,658	01:13,146
	1250 m	18,387	01:31,533
	1500 m	18,418	01:49,951
	1750 m	18,549	02:08,500
	2000 m	22,294	02:27,110

69	PREDATSCH, Kevin		
24.Lauf Zielgerade	<u>Strecke</u>	<u>Rd.Zeit</u>	<u>Fahrzeit</u>
	250 m	20,683	00:20,683
	500 m	16,373	00:37,056
	750 m	17,388	00:54,444
	1000 m	18,537	01:12,981
	1250 m	18,979	01:31,960
	1500 m	19,290	01:51,250
	1750 m	19,596	02:10,846
	2000 m	19,359	02:30,205

44	WOLF, Justin		
24.Lauf Gegengerade	<u>Strecke</u>	<u>Rd.Zeit</u>	<u>Fahrzeit</u>
	250 m	23,200	00:23,200
	500 m	16,560	00:39,760
	750 m	17,122	00:56,882
	1000 m	18,034	01:14,916
	1250 m	18,572	01:33,488
	1500 m	18,811	01:52,299
	1750 m	18,930	02:11,229
	2000 m	18,974	02:30,203

76	SCHOCH, Nico		
25.Lauf Zielgerade	<u>Strecke</u>	<u>Rd.Zeit</u>	<u>Fahrzeit</u>
	250 m	21,393	00:21,393
	500 m	17,085	00:38,478
	750 m	17,824	00:56,302
	1000 m	18,635	01:14,937
	1250 m	19,165	01:34,102
	1500 m	19,440	01:53,542
	1750 m	19,447	02:12,989
	2000 m	18,965	02:31,954

20	LUDWIG, Andre		
25.Lauf Gegengerade	<u>Strecke</u>	<u>Rd.Zeit</u>	<u>Fahrzeit</u>
	250 m	21,481	00:21,481
	500 m	16,879	00:38,360
	750 m	17,970	00:56,330
	1000 m	19,215	01:15,545
	1250 m	20,153	01:35,698
	1500 m	20,721	01:56,419
	1750 m	20,479	02:16,898
	2000 m	20,620	02:37,518

50	BARALT, Carlos		
26.Lauf Zielgerade	<u>Strecke</u>	<u>Rd.Zeit</u>	<u>Fahrzeit</u>
	250 m	20,622	00:20,622
	500 m	17,008	00:37,630
	750 m	18,537	00:56,167
	1000 m	19,846	01:16,013
	1250 m	20,620	01:36,633
	1500 m	20,822	01:57,455
	1750 m	20,678	02:18,133
	2000 m	18,092	02:36,225

45	GRABOWSKI, Phillip		
26.Lauf Gegengerade	<u>Strecke</u>	<u>Rd.Zeit</u>	<u>Fahrzeit</u>
	250 m	21,056	00:21,056
	500 m	16,963	00:38,019
	750 m	17,344	00:55,363
	1000 m	18,240	01:13,603
	1250 m	18,827	01:32,430
	1500 m	19,393	01:51,823
	1750 m	19,032	02:10,855
	2000 m	19,032	02:29,887

21	MERKER, Sebastian		
27.Lauf Zielgerade	<u>Strecke</u>	<u>Rd.Zeit</u>	<u>Fahrzeit</u>
	250 m	18,248	00:18,248
	500 m	18,248	00:36,496
	750 m	18,250	00:54,746
	1000 m	18,863	01:13,609
	1250 m	19,440	01:33,049
	1500 m	20,129	01:53,178
	1750 m	20,067	02:13,245
	2000 m	19,168	02:32,413

75	NAPPA, Fabio		
27.Lauf Gegengerade	<u>Strecke</u>	<u>Rd.Zeit</u>	<u>Fahrzeit</u>
	250 m	18,893	00:18,893
	500 m	18,893	00:37,786
	750 m	18,893	00:56,679
	1000 m	18,174	01:14,853
	1250 m	18,096	01:32,949
	1500 m	18,350	01:51,299
	1750 m	18,787	02:10,086
	2000 m	18,295	02:28,381

84	HEIN, Christopher		
28.Lauf Zielgerade	<u>Strecke</u>	<u>Rd.Zeit</u>	<u>Fahrzeit</u>
	250 m	21,124	00:21,124
	500 m	17,367	00:38,491
	750 m	18,560	00:57,051
	1000 m	20,021	01:17,072
	1250 m	20,338	01:37,410
	1500 m	20,667	01:58,077
	1750 m	20,772	02:18,849
	2000 m	20,486	02:39,335

54	BRÜCKNER, Matti		
28.Lauf Gegengerade	<u>Strecke</u>	<u>Rd.Zeit</u>	<u>Fahrzeit</u>
	250 m	23,212	00:23,212
	500 m	17,977	00:41,189
	750 m	18,110	00:59,299
	1000 m	18,391	01:17,690
	1250 m	18,509	01:36,199
	1500 m	18,225	01:54,424
	1750 m	18,171	02:12,595
	2000 m	18,510	02:31,105

26	SCHRÖDER, Florian		
29.Lauf Zielgerade	<u>Strecke</u>	<u>Rd.Zeit</u>	<u>Fahrzeit</u>
	250 m	20,443	00:20,443
	500 m	16,479	00:36,922
	750 m	17,459	00:54,381
	1000 m	18,213	01:12,594
	1250 m	18,183	01:30,777
	1500 m	18,369	01:49,146
	1750 m	18,172	02:07,318
	2000 m	17,624	02:24,942

8	THIELE, Kersten		
29.Lauf Gegengerade	<u>Strecke</u>	<u>Rd.Zeit</u>	<u>Fahrzeit</u>
	250 m	21,782	00:21,782
	500 m	16,652	00:38,434
	750 m	17,180	00:55,614
	1000 m	17,601	01:13,215
	1250 m	17,942	01:31,157
	1500 m	18,145	01:49,302
	1750 m	18,311	02:07,613
	2000 m	18,259	02:25,872

62	THIEL, Fabian		
30.Lauf Zielgerade	<u>Strecke</u>	<u>Rd.Zeit</u>	<u>Fahrzeit</u>
	250 m	18,140	00:18,140
	500 m	18,143	00:36,283
	750 m	18,143	00:54,426
	1000 m	17,973	01:12,399
	1250 m	18,547	01:30,946
	1500 m	19,137	01:50,083
	1750 m	19,360	02:09,443
	2000 m	19,649	02:29,092

16	WOTSCHKE, Sebastian		
30.Lauf Gegengerade	<u>Strecke</u>	<u>Rd.Zeit</u>	<u>Fahrzeit</u>
	250 m	18,582	00:18,582
	500 m	18,582	00:37,164
	750 m	18,582	00:55,746
	1000 m	18,393	01:14,139
	1250 m	18,884	01:33,023
	1500 m	19,193	01:52,216
	1750 m	19,437	02:11,653
	2000 m	19,362	02:31,015

81	MUCHE, Christopher		
31.Lauf Zielgerade	<u>Strecke</u>	<u>Rd.Zeit</u>	<u>Fahrzeit</u>
	250 m	20,101	00:20,101
	500 m	16,384	00:36,485
	750 m	16,902	00:53,387
	1000 m	17,335	01:10,722
	1250 m	17,514	01:28,236
	1500 m	17,789	01:46,025
	1750 m	17,534	02:03,559
	2000 m	17,289	02:20,848

37	PIRIUS, Hans		
31.Lauf Gegengerade	<u>Strecke</u>	<u>Rd.Zeit</u>	<u>Fahrzeit</u>
	250 m	21,256	00:21,256
	500 m	16,483	00:37,739
	750 m	17,007	00:54,746
	1000 m	17,820	01:12,566
	1250 m	18,486	01:31,052
	1500 m	18,881	01:49,933
	1750 m	19,054	02:08,987
	2000 m	19,024	02:28,011

67	EXNER, Kay		
32.Lauf Zielgerade	<u>Strecke</u>	<u>Rd.Zeit</u>	<u>Fahrzeit</u>
	250 m	21,130	00:21,130
	500 m	16,367	00:37,497
	750 m	16,996	00:54,493
	1000 m	17,491	01:11,984
	1250 m	17,997	01:29,981
	1500 m	18,227	01:48,208
	1750 m	18,411	02:06,619
	2000 m	18,468	02:25,087

29	DONATH, Felix		
32.Lauf Gegengerade	<u>Strecke</u>	<u>Rd.Zeit</u>	<u>Fahrzeit</u>
	250 m	21,727	00:21,727
	500 m	16,772	00:38,499
	750 m	17,709	00:56,208
	1000 m	17,996	01:14,204
	1250 m	18,478	01:32,682
	1500 m	18,591	01:51,273
	1750 m	18,460	02:09,733
	2000 m	18,401	02:28,134

80	REINERT, Martin		
33.Lauf Zielgerade	<u>Strecke</u>	<u>Rd.Zeit</u>	<u>Fahrzeit</u>
	250 m	21,150	00:21,150
	500 m	17,128	00:38,278
	750 m	17,655	00:55,933
	1000 m	18,021	01:13,954
	1250 m	18,173	01:32,127
	1500 m	18,504	01:50,631
	1750 m	18,875	02:09,506
	2000 m	18,086	02:27,592

36	LISS, Lucas		
33.Lauf Gegengerade	<u>Strecke</u>	<u>Rd.Zeit</u>	<u>Fahrzeit</u>
	250 m	21,306	00:21,306
	500 m	17,173	00:38,479
	750 m	16,837	00:55,316
	1000 m	17,099	01:12,415
	1250 m	17,359	01:29,774
	1500 m	17,811	01:47,585
	1750 m	18,095	02:05,680
	2000 m	18,174	02:23,854

47	DANNER, Christoph		
34.Lauf Zielgerade	<u>Strecke</u>	<u>Rd.Zeit</u>	<u>Fahrzeit</u>
	250 m	21,116	00:21,116
	500 m	17,990	00:39,106
	750 m	20,083	00:59,189
	1000 m	21,960	01:21,149
	1250 m	22,738	01:43,887
	1500 m	23,125	02:07,012
	1750 m	23,480	02:30,492
	2000 m	23,588	02:54,080

72	MÜLLER, Martin		
34.Lauf Gegengerade	<u>Strecke</u>	<u>Rd.Zeit</u>	<u>Fahrzeit</u>
	250 m	21,392	00:21,392
	500 m	16,437	00:37,829
	750 m	17,714	00:55,543
	1000 m	18,918	01:14,461
	1250 m	19,933	01:34,394
	1500 m	20,128	01:54,522
	1750 m	20,042	02:14,564
	2000 m	20,444	02:35,008

52	HUND, David		
35.Lauf Zielgerade	<u>Strecke</u>	<u>Rd.Zeit</u>	<u>Fahrzeit</u>
	250 m	30,000	00:30,000
	500 m	30,000	01:00,000
	750 m		01:00,000
	1000 m	40,000	01:40,000
	1250 m		01:40,000
	1500 m		01:40,000
	1750 m		01:40,000
	2000 m		02:34,200

56	HARNISCH, Daniel		
35.Lauf Gegengerade	<u>Strecke</u>	<u>Rd.Zeit</u>	<u>Fahrzeit</u>
	250 m	31,000	00:31,000
	500 m	62,000	01:33,000
	750 m		01:33,000
	1000 m	41,000	02:14,000
	1250 m		02:14,000
	1500 m		02:14,000
	1750 m		02:14,000
	2000 m		02:39,530